100111	31111	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THE REAL PROPERTY.	
1001113	24118			
100111	MILES		132111 11911	

02-16-2000

9. Statement and signature.

Steven R. Lammert

Name of Person Signing

2/10/0

U.S: Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40	·	
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 01292788 All documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael C. Hiles Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached 形質 Yee 口 No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purdue Research Foundation Internal Address: Room 307	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1021 Hovde Hall City: West LafayetteState: IN ZIP: 47907 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,718	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers an	tached? D YeliCQ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven R. Lammert Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 EXXEnclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
AN IN IN DO AICT US	E THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Feb. 11, 2000

Attorney Docket No.: 3220-25745

A S S I G N M E N T (PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby

	acknowledged, and other valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigne	d,
Name(s)	Michael C. Hiles	
of Inventor(s)		
		and,
	a co-inventor of United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/032,682 ("Application") entitled	·
Title of	REDUCTION OF STENT THROMBOGENICITY	
Application	filed December 10, 1996	
	the undersigned, hereby sell(s), susign(s), and set(s) over to	
Name of	Purdue Research Foundation	
1021 Hovde Hall, Room 307		
Address of		·
principal place of	West Lafayette, Indiana 47907-1021	
business		
Insert State of Incorporation	a corporation of Indiana	
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent of the United States issuing on any application claiming priority to the Application, or any continuations or divisions thereof, including any applications and patents which may be granted for said inventions in Canada, Mexico, and other foreign countries throughout the world, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any utility application including any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

PATENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0763 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

of December	WHEREOF, I have executed thus assignment, 19 97.	this this	day
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Kimbra Jo Nichols	Inventor (Signature) Michael C. Hiles	
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
		•	
	. ACKNOWLE	DGMENT	
STATE OF LINGUA	}		
Acknowledge	before me, a Notary Public, within and for	said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea	ıl this
with 10 Mg/s	(Clarities , 19 <u>97</u> .	Sombre Michola	
		Notary Public	
MEAL SHOTASY O		Kimbre Jo Nichols	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Expire	Sept. 26,200	Resident of White Co	ounty
U.S. SERIAL NO	. 09/319.718		

4/97

ath

PATENT REEL: 010608 FRAME: 0764

FILED: JUNE 10. 1999